200 East Santa Clara Street

. M Clty of San José San José, CA 95113
SANJOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 20-1276, Version: 1

Second Amendment to Consultant Agreement with HMH Engineers for the US 101/Blossom Hill Road
Interchange Improvement Project.

Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager or designee to negotiate and execute the Second Amendment
to the consultant agreement between the City and HMH Engineers for the US 101/Blossom Hill Road
Interchange Improvement Project to expand the scope of services related to Design Services During
Construction, increase the maximum total amount of compensation by $428,800 from $5,363,700 to
$5,792,500, and extend the term of the agreement from December 31, 2021 to July 31, 2023.

CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. ER19-077, CEQA Guideline Section 15301 Existing Facilities.
Council District 2. (Transportation)

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/10/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

